Town of Isle La Motte

Selectboard Regular Meeting Agenda

August 21, 2024

6:00 PM at Isle La Motte Town Office and via Zoom
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Times are an estimate only. Topics may be discussed sooner or later depending on when the previous item concludes.

TOPIC / DISCUSSION
Call to Order
Additions to Agenda

Administration

e Approve Selectboard minutes from 8/7, 8/12

e Board of Listers - Errors & Omissions

e Warrants for payroll & payables - review/approve

e RHR Smith Letters - complete additional signatures, if necessary

Contracts/Grants/Bids
e Animal Control - identify member(s) to review ILM ordinance vs. new Vermont regulations
e \West Shore Road Ditching & Culvert Project - review bids, award contract
e Upcoming Bid Reviews
- IT Managed Services - bids due 9/2, review 9/4
- Snow Removal - bids due 9/3, bid review 9/4

Roadways
e Road Commissioner report

Town Business

e ARPA Funding - finalize plans for funds

e Selectboard Oversight - discuss oversight roles for Town business
e Town Planning Commission - draft plan public hearing recap

Other Business

Adjourn

Zoom Link: https://lus02web.zoom.us/j/880936792357?pwd=0TZOUIdCdW5sQmFmWXlaVHJHMmM2Zz09
Phone: +1 646 931 3860 or find your local number at https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kett6ovVBV
Passcode: 416755

Meeting ID: 880 9367 9235

START
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:20 PM

6:40 PM

6:50 PM

7:10 PM

7:20 PM

END
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

6:20 PM

6:40 PM

6:50 PM

7:10 PM

7:20 PM

7:20 PM

Should you have any issues connecting to the meeting, please email imvtselectboardclerk@gmail.com to receive a link via email; include your mobile
number for a message via text.
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