## **Town of Isle La Motte**

Selectboard Regular Meeting Agenda August 21, 2024 6:00 PM at Isle La Motte Town Office and via Zoom

	TOPIC / DISCUSSION	START	END
1	Call to Order	6:00 PM	6:00 PM
2	Additions to Agenda	6:00 PM	6:00 PM
3	Administration  Approve Selectboard minutes from 8/7, 8/12  Board of Listers - Errors & Omissions  Warrants for payroll & payables - review/approve  RHR Smith Letters - complete additional signatures, if necessary	6:00 PM	6:20 PM
4	Contracts/Grants/Bids  Animal Control - identify member(s) to review ILM ordinance vs. new Vermont regulations  West Shore Road Ditching & Culvert Project - review bids, award contract  Upcoming Bid Reviews  IT Managed Services - bids due 9/2, review 9/4  Snow Removal - bids due 9/3, bid review 9/4	6:20 PM	6:40 PM
5	Roadways  Road Commissioner report	6:40 PM	6:50 PM
6	Town Business  ARPA Funding - finalize plans for funds  Selectboard Oversight - discuss oversight roles for Town business  Town Planning Commission - draft plan public hearing recap	6:50 PM	7:10 PM
7	Other Business	7:10 PM	7:20 PM
8	Adjourn	7:20 PM	7:20 PM

Times are an estimate only. Topics may be discussed sooner or later depending on when the previous item concludes.

Zoom Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88093679235?pwd=OTZOUldCdW5sQmFmWXlaVHJHMmM2Zz09

Phone: +1 646 931 3860 or find your local number at https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kett6ovVBV

<u>Passcode</u>: 416755 <u>Meeting ID</u>: 880 9367 9235

Should you have any issues connecting to the meeting, please email <u>ilmvtselectboardclerk@gmail.com</u> to receive a link via email; include your mobile number for a message via text.